

Final 11-23-2020

Suggested Amendment

**BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
Board of Pharmacy**

201 KAR 2:225. Special limited pharmacy permit – medical gas.

Page 1

RELATES TO

Line 5

After “KRS 217.015”, insert “(11)”.
Delete “(5)(a)”.

Page 3

Section 4(2)(a)

Line 22

After “Section 1”, insert “(8)”.
Delete “(9)”.

Page 3

Section 4(2)(b)

Line 23

After “Section 1”, insert “(9)”.
Delete “(10)”.

Page 4

Section 5(2)

Line 7

After “This”, insert “material”.
Delete “form”.
After “may be”, insert “inspected, copied, or”.
After “obtained,”, delete “inspected, or copied,”.

Line 9

After “8204,”, delete “8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.”.
After “Monday through Friday”, insert “, 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m”.

MATERIAL INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

The agency at the time that it files this staff suggested amendment needs to also file one (1) clean copy of the “Application for Special Limited Pharmacy Permit – Medical Gas Renewal” that includes:

- The May 2020 edition date
- The updated fees as referenced in 201 KAR 2:050 as amended and that includes the permit renewal fee that is now \$125, and the updated delinquent renewal penalty for a permit fee that is now \$100 with the \$25 fee increase.